H. WEISS MACHINERY & SUPPLY

PHONE: (718) 605-0395 - www.hweiss.com

A REVISION NAME-DATE
ITEM 4 QTY REF WAS 1 friedrich
ﬁ A PER ECR 4645 109-98
B ADD HORIZ OPTION oTIono0E
Ve \ "z !
O J
Q
| ()
N(v) 5
Y :
] ‘
(@)
) N —
£ | e
18 2 010-0013-01-00 BEARING THRUST TOR TRB 1018 EA
17 1 402-0345-01-00 67.5° BEARING BLOCK EA
16 1 402-0344-01-00 22.5° BEARING BLOCK EA
15 1 400-0004-01-00 CFH 7/8 SB CAMFOLLOWER EA
14 1 3/8X13/4 LONG S. H.CAP EA
13 1 3/8 X 1.00 LONG S.H. CAP EA
12 2 5/16-18 UNC X .50 LONG SET SCREW EA
11 2 1/4 X 50 LONG FLATHEAD ALLEN EA
VERT PWD ONLY 10 1 3/8-16 UNC X 2.0 LG HEX HEAD CAP SCREW EA
8 2 1/4 X 1.0 LONG DOWEL PIN EA
9 2 050-0001-01-00 CYR 7/8 CAMROL EA
7 25 400-0133-01-00 1/4" CABLE EA
6 7 130-0017-01-00 CAM FOLLOWER EA
5 1 402-0370-01-00 CABLE BLOCK EA
4
3 1 401-0166-01-00 SWITCH PLATE EA
2 1 402-0340-01-00 ANGLE BEARING BLOCK EA
1 1 403-0227-04-00 RIGHT SLIDE BLOCK EA
DO NOT SCALE | ITEM e STOCK NO. DESCRIPTION o
TOLERANCES Cedar Rapids, | TITLE
ICHAL PLACES lowa 52404
5 t 0507 MESTEK MACHINERY RIGHT SLIDE
10 HORIZONTAL OPTION A . x, ©2003 ASSEMBLY WHISPER LOCK
+ A
; 800 | 1 |  402-0325-01-00 |  DEBRIS GUARD WHISPER LOCK EA 00 |*£025 S L e B
+ ” -
! 0 0 0 ! 0 0 5 NEXT HIGHER USAGE NO. QTY TEMPLATE NO/FIXTURE NO 403_0237_03_00
ANGLES | £.5° 1




H. WEISS MACHINERY & SUPPLY PHONE: (718) 605-0395 - www.hweiss.com

A REVISION NAME-DATE
ITEM 4 QTY REF WAS 1 friedrich

A PER ECR 4645 10-9-98

B ADD HORIZ OPTION Ao

() 2 ©
Q o,
401-0215-01-00 O \2/
(REF) \""/

i

e

&
©
© (@~ O O
\@ |: 800 O ! /)
= = O O (| )5
HORIZONTAL
UNITS ONLY i’
SN
(2
. 18 2 010-0013-01-00 BEARING THRUST TOR TRB 1018 EA
] v 17 1 402-0345-01-00 67.5° BEARING BLOCK EA
16 1 402-0344-01-00 22.5° BEARING BLOCK EA
15 1 400-0004-01-00 CFH 7/8 SB CAM FOLLOWER EA
14 1 318X 13/4 LONG S. H. CAP EA
13 1 3/8 X 1.00 LONG S.H. CAP EA
R 12 2 5/16-18 UNC X 50 LONG SET SCREW EA
@ @ 11 2 1/4 X 50 LONG FLATHEAD ALLEN EA
O~ 0 10 1 5/16 X .37 LONG S.H. CAP EA
8 2 1/4 X 1.0 LONG DOWEL PIN EA
9 2 050-0001-01-00 CYR 7/8 CAMROL EA
7 25 400-0133-01-00 1/4" CABLE EA
6 7 130-0017-01-00 CAM FOLLOWER EA
|| 5 1 402-0370-01-00 CABLE BLOCK EA
D A
3 1 401-0166-01-00 SWITCH PLATE EA
W 2 1 402-0340-01-00 ANGLE BEARING BLOCK EA
1 1 403-0227-03-00 LEFT SLIDE BLOCK EA
DO NOT SCALE | ITEM e STOCK NO. DESCRIPTION Eoon
TOLERANCES Cedar Rapids, [ TITLE
SPECIFIED BY lowa 52404
ODECI"AL :ABESS 5 MESTEK MACHINERY LEFTA%'ESB%OCK
10 HORIZONTAL OPTION A : s © 2003
; 800 | 1 | 402-0325-01-00 |  DEBRIS GUARD WHISPER LOCK EA .00 1'085” S L e B
IOOO iIOOS NEXT HIGHER USAGE NO. QTY TEMPLATE NO/FIXTURE NO 403_0237_04_00
ANGLES | +.5° 1




H. WEISS MACHINERY & SUPPLY

PHONE: (718) 605-0395 - www.hweiss.com

6 A 3 2 A 1
A REVISION NAME-DATE
2650 A ST-BP-00500003 W ST-8P-00750004 Do gze
B ADDED 053-0017-01 e oo
550 C O 0450 DEL TP EING Jeoon
D 400-0229 WAS 400-0178 on
E ADD 50-60 CYCLE CHART o o008
DEL 402-0760-01; ADDED
F | 402041502 TO50-60 CYCLE | ,MoMiH.
CHART
160-0001-01-00 WAS
G | 0530017-01-00, PERECR | SoARNES
#5709
H DELETED 400-0179-01-00 QTY 1 RICHF
PER ECO #A-859 0511912006
MOVED 402-0415-01 TO STD BILL &
| |ADD 402-0760-03 TO 50 HZ OPTION;| o1 500
DEL 402-0415-02: ECO14232
12.00
10.00
M 800 1 402-0760-03-00 MOTOR ADAPTER PLATE EA
-10 8 1 400-0176-02-00 PUMP HYD .75 GPMV*PKR*D05AA2A EA
16 50 CYCLE 11 1 400-0230-01-00 ELECT MOTOR 3HP-50HZ 113937 EA
° -11 8 1 400-0176-01-00 PUMP HYD 1.75 GPM*PKR*D11AA2A EA
60 CYCLE 11 1 400-0229-01-00 MOTOR ELECT 2HP *LEE*113281 EA
N 2 1 402-0540-01-00 HYD UNIT SUCTION PIPE WHISPER EA
AN 21 1 160-0001-01-00 LENZ REP ELEMENT CP 752 10 EA
20 1 3/4CD 3/4 NPT STREET ELBOW EA
19 1 3/4 HP 3/4 NPT HEX HEAD PLUG EA
18 1 8-12 FBTX MALE 3/4 NPT TO #8 37° FLARE EA
17 1 3/8 X 1/4FG RED MALE 3/8 NPT TO FEM 1/4 EA
16 1 8-3/8 F50G 48 SAE O-RING TO FEMALE 3/8 NPT EA
15 1 10-1/2 F50G #10 SAE O-RING TO FEMALE 1/2 NPT EA
20.50 14 1 402-0415-01-00 HYD TANK WELDMENT WHISPER LOC EA
13 1 110-0046-01-00 GEN INSTR GA #7211-2 5-3000PS| EA
12
/N 1 1 SEE CHART ELECTRIC MOTOR EA
10 1 400-0177-02-00 INDICATOR GUAGE FOR FILTER EA
9 1 400-0177-01-00 HYD FILTER 20 GPM *PKR* 12AT EA
8 1 SEE CHART HYDRAULIC PUMP EA
7 1 400-0175-01-00 COUPLING L-075 SPIDER *LVJ* EA
6 1 400-0174-02-00 COUPLING L-075 5/8 B*LVJ*4X182 EA
5 1 400-0174-01-00 COUPLING L-075 1/2 B*LVJ*4X181 EA
4 1 400-0171-01-00 PUMP ADAPTER 56C-SAE AA #6027 EA
3 1 240-0121-06-00 BUSHING-PIPE RETURN .5 NOM. EA
2 1 110-0031-02-00 AIR BREATHER HC 120-T-12P EA
1 1 050-0051-01-00 GAUGE SIGHT MT 3/4 N*GIT*04119 EA
DO NOT SCALE [ ITEM TEM STOCK NO. DESCRIPTION o
VPR l::ednr 52271?5' e HYD UNIT ASSY
owa
Om:‘?so' MESTEK MACHINERY WHISPER LOC
! ! ©2003 (NON CE)
.00 +.025*
& 000 ool teoon | osms [T s | SHEET
: - TERLATE GO W 404-0148-01-00 oF
ANGLES | £.5° 1




H. WEISS MACHINERY & SUPPLY

PHONE: (718) 605-0395 - www.hweiss.com

6 | 5 | 4 3 | 2 | 1
J 400-0156-01-00 QTY 1 WAS 4 02091005 A REVISION NAME-DATE
A Feb 3596
| 1/2" X 5 LG. HHCS | ADD (2) 402:0438-03, 402-0438-04
(2) JAM NUTS & &402-0438-05 o B 400-0150-02 WAS 400015901 Ju 508
51 FLAT WASHER L ADD 402-0940-01 N c DEL 402-0438-01 T oy
D 402-0331-02 QTY WAS 2 Jaaso
e M 402:0940-01-00 WAS RicHe 300-0260 WAS 400-0188;
402-0931-01-00 PER ECO#A-859 osnarzoes E 402-0884 WAS 401-0194; ADD oo
1/2" DIA. X 1.50 LG 402-0883, 430-0005
F ADD 402-0906-01 ey
a SHOULDER BOLT NOTE: G ADD 401-0251-01 oo
v a H DEL 402-0600-01 0912312003
N HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC = 402-0420-01-00 I
v 401-0216-01, 402-0931-01 ECO 0212612004
X 313 SLIDE BLOCK TRACK ASSY = 404-0144-01-00 =
2/ 59 1 401-0216-01-00 STOP BAR BOTTOM TDC EA
i o 58 1 401-0215-01-00 STOP BAR TOP S & D EA
£ 57 1 401-0199-01-00 STOP BAR TOP TDC EA
{ N 56 1 401-0197-01-00 STOP BAR BOTTOM S & D EA
’,'2* A 55 2 401-0251-01-00 KEY MODIFICATION EA
m 54 1 402-0906-01-00 HOSE SUPPORT BRACKET EA
,.'1;' A 53 3 430-0005-01-00 THRUST WASHER TORR. TRB-815 EA
,',n'h' 52 2 402-0883-01-00 PULLEY SIDE PLATE EA
i 51 1 140-0033-01-00 WASHER SPHERICAL REID SPW 6 EA
I 50 1 404-0150-01-00 VERTICAL WHISPERLOCK FRAME WEL EA
i," 49 1 404-0148-01-00 HYD UNIT ASSY WHISPERLOC EA
i 48 1 404-0143-01-00 BACK SIDEBLOCK TRACK EA
,n',,' 47 1 404-0142-01-00 FRONT SLIDEBLOCK TRACK EA
i 46 1 404-0132-01-00 SLIDE WELDMENT EA
if NS 1 402-0454-03-00 6T BACKSUPPORT ANGLE WELDMENT EA
| /N 4 1 402-0454-02-00 5FT BACKSUPPORT ANGLE WELDMENT EA
N /N 43 1 402-0454-01-00 4FT BACKSUPPORT ANGLE WELDVENT EA
.\ / 42 2 403-0242-02-00 SLIDE GIBB TOP EA
NI 41 1 403-0240-02-00 SLIDE GIBB BOTTOM EA
N 40 1 403-0237-04-00 LEFT SLIDE BLOCK ASSY EA
39 1 403-0237-03-00 RIGHT SLIDE BLOCK ASSY EA
38 2 403-0235-02-00 SUPPORT EXT TUBE VERT WHISPER EA
[ 37 1 403-0231-01-00 BOTTOM SUPPORT WHISPER LOCK EA
eam | 0 3% 1 403-0230-01-00 BACKSTOP WHISPER LOCK EA
2/ i i 35 2 403-0229-01-00 CABLE DRUM WHISPER LOCK EA
e W 80.63 34 1 402-0439-01-00 COUNTER WEIGHT EA
| 33
32 4 402-0435-01-00 VERT WHISPER LOCK LEG EA
31 1 402-0432-01-00 PULLEY COVER EA
|,I|I= 30 1 402-0431-02-00 PULLEY MOUNTING BAR EA
it " 29 1 402-0431-01-00 PULLEY MOUNTING BAR EA
5\ 28 1 402-0430-01-00 CABLE ATTACHING BLOCK EA
1/ 4 / ¢ 27 1 402-0371-01-00 SENSOR MOUNTING ANGLE EA
T @ 26 1 402-0351-01-00 RIGHT END MOUNT BACKSTOP EA
B g e@ee 25 1 402-0350-01-00 LEFT END MOUNT BACKSTOP EA
| e 24 1 402-0331-02-00 GIBB PLATE EA
55 Y 30\ 2250 e | 23 4 402-0320-01-00 TRUNNION MOUNT WHISPER LOCK EA
\2 A2/ LN | (=) T = 2 2 402-0316-03-00 PIVOT BLOCK BURNOUTIMACHINE EA
fm L1 \2/ [)(] 21 2 402-0315-01-00 GRIPPER ARM WHISPER LOCK EA
ggﬁthSTE';EngEW \ ‘1 //,/ | 10 20 1 402-0884-01-00 PULLEY TOP PLATE EA
g S e — /N 19 2 265-0009-03-00 PIVOT PIN PARKER #68368 EA
'\\I 18 2 401-0178-01-00 BACKSTOP PLATE WHISPER LOCK EA
ll':l\ §/ BV Y N 17 2 401-0168-01-00 CLAMP ANGLE WHISPER LOCK EA
@\ \ — G ATAS 16 2 401-0165-01-00 WEAR PLATE BOTTOM SUPPORT EA
i 15 2 401-0154-01-00 CABLE GRIP EA
T 14 2 400-0260-01-00 STEEL SHEAVE W/BRONZE BUSH 30D EA
N 10.25 . FLOOR
i /@ J/ LEVEL 13 2 400-0187-01-00 STEEL CABLE PULLEY 2 1/20D EA
i |1 / A5 AN 12 1 400-0159-02-00 VALVE ASSY *REX* 24V 3-STATION EA
\I“ //@ / 4 11 2 400-0158-01-00 HYD.MOTOR 110-1 NICHOL EA
— \ J / 4X4X60 I 10 1 400-0157-02-00 HYDCYL 11128 X 2 34 ORTMAN EA
i [ Il ! 18 GA. ANGLE i l|¥l i 9 1 400-0157-01-00 HYD.CYL. 1128 X 234 ORTMAN EA
L ( /2 N 8 1 400-0156-01-00 BACKSTOP SHIM .030 EA
| / + \ | | | T, 7 1 400-0155-01-00 CABLE PULLEY BLK*MCM*3099T26 EA
! # e \@ \ ! | 6 2 400-0154-01-00 PIN QUICK RELE 112 X 15 EA
| F i | \ | i | N 5 28 400-0079-01-00 HARDENED WASHER 3/8 EA
| I \\ | I 4 2 180-0023-01-00 CLEVIS 1/2 PIN 7/16-20 EA
| L‘JIJ | ~ 1/8 X 1/2 X 4 CRS SHIM uin | 3 1 136-0051-01-00 ORIFICE TEE EA
b — S~ - FOR WELD POSITIONING = 2 2 050-0041-01-00 SPRING 5/8 X 1 /2 GOLD EA
74 1 2 1/2-13 UNC 3/4 LG SET SCREW EA
NOTE: WELDING PARTS 17 & 21 IS LAST ASSEMBLY OPERATION DO NOT SCALE | ITEM | o&n STOCK NO. DESCRIPTION -
-/ AND SHOULD NOT BE DONE UNTIL SLIDEBLOCK CLEARANCES TOLERANCES Cedar Ropids, | TITLE
ARE SET AND BOTTOM WEAR PLATES LEVELED SPECFED BY. Iowa S2404
ANGLE IS TO BE USED AS AN ALIGNMENT TOOL MESTEK MACHINERY VERTICAL WHISPER
.0 +,050 LOCK ASSEMBLY
N 63 2 402-0940-01-00 ELECTRICAL BOX MOUNTING BAR EA 00 |xo025° ©2003
A 62 1 402-0438-05-00 VERTICAL WHISPER LOCK SIDE COV EA . e | 20 - SHEET
NI 1 402-0438-04-00 VERTICAL WHISPERLOCK COVER EA .000 [+.005* e N M 404-0151-01-00 o
A 60 2 402-0438-03-00 VERTICAL WHISPERLOCK COVER EA ANGLES | £.5° 1






